

32-LS0960\I.1 Klein 4/13/22

## AMENDMENT

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 226

by Claman adapted w/corceptual am #1

1 Page 1, lines 1 - 2: 2 Delete "relating to the compensation of certain public officials, officers, and 3 employees not covered by collective bargaining agreements;" 4 5 Page 1, line 5, through page 2, line 31: 6 Delete all material. 7 8 Page 3, line 1: 9 Delete "Sec. 4" 10 Insert "Section 1" 11 12 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. 13 14 Page 3, lines 13 - 18: 15 Delete all material. 16 17 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly. 18 19 Page 3, line 26: 20 Delete "Section 7" Insert "Section 3" 21 22

Page 3, line 27:

23

Delete "sec. 8"

2 Insert "sec. 4"

L

Ly Claman

Conceptual Am 1 to Am I.I

32-LS0960445 Marx/Klein 4/14/22

	OFFERBO IN THE HOUSE TO: HB 226  AMENDMENT  by Clamov  adapted
1	Page 1, lines 1 - 2:
2	Delete relating to the compensation of certain public officials, officers, and
3	employees not covered by collective bargaining agreements;"
4	
5	Page 1, line 5, through page 2, line 31:
6	Delete all material.
7	
8	Page 3, line 1:
9	Delete "Sec. 4"
10	Insert "Section 1"
11	B. I. d. C. Having hill quetions accordingly
12	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
<del>13</del> 14	Page 3, line 11, following "section":
15	Insert ", as increased under (e) and (f) of this section,"
16	msett , as mereased and et (e) and (i) of any
17	Page 3, lines /3 - 18:
18	Delete all material.
19	X
20	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
21	
22	Page 3/line 26:
23	Delete Section 7"

L

## AMENDMENT

adopted

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 226

1	Page 1, line 3, following "attorneys":
2	Insert "and administrative law judges"
3	
4	Page 3, line 12, following "AS 39.25.120(c)(3)":
5	Insert "and the chief administrative law judge and administrative law judges of the
6	office of administrative hearings under AS 39.25.120(c)(20)"
7	
8	Page 3, lines 13 - 18:
9	Delete all material.
10	
11	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
12	
13	Page 3, line 26:
14	Delete "Section 7"
15	Insert "Section 6"
16	
17	Page 3, line 27:
18	Delete "sec. 8"
19	Insert "sec. 7"